
LOT 85
OCEAN BREEZE AT AMELIA PB 8/91

LAKE RUSSELL D & LYNN D
96043 OCEAN BREEZE DR
FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034

00-00-30-0741-0085-0000

0100 SINGLE FAMILY
02

2122.00

12/13/2021 DJ 0.00 300,000 0 0 300,000

STANDARD
8

599,228
64,834

300,000
964,062
362,105
601,957

HX HB 50,722
551,235
964,062

0

937,777

2284/0436 6/17/2019 WD Q I 01 576,700

GRANTOR:

GRANTEE:

D S WARE HOMES LLC

LAKE RUSSELL D & LY

2214/0798 7/26/2018 SW Q V 01 120,800

GRANTOR:

GRANTEE:

OCEAN BREEZE OF AMELI

D S WARE HOMES LLC

2025
BUILDING CHARACTERISTICS MARKET ADJUSTMENTS NASSAU COUNTY PROPERTY

ELEMENT CD CONSTRUCTION
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20007254 SWIM POOL 0 08/31/2020

B1810507 NEW CONSTR 500,000 10/17/2018

2020HX Base Yr

96043 OCEAN BREEZE DR, FERNANDINA BEACH

Exterior Wall 10 ABOVE AVG 100
Roof Structur 08 IRREGULAR 100
Roof Cover 03 COMP SHNGL 100
Interior Wall 05 DRYWALL 100
Interior Floo 11 CLAY TILE 80
Interior Floo 14 CARPET 20
Air Condition 03 CENTRAL 100
Heating Type 04 AIR DUCTED 100
Bedrooms 3 100
Bathrooms 3.5 100
Frame 02 WOOD FRAME 100

Stories 1. 1. 100
Units 0 100
Occupancy 00 NONE 100

Quality 04 Quality Level 04

0500 01 3,300 117.2724 185.29 611,457 2019 2019 0 0 0 2.00 98.00

1 SFR CUST – 100% - 2020 Heated Area: 2958

BAS 2,958 100 2019 2,958 537,126

FGR 472 55 2019 260 47,212

FOP 44 30 2019 13 2,361

FOP 231 30 2019 69 12,529

3,705 3,300 599,228

BAS=[YR=2019] W19 FOP=[YR=2019] W21 S11 E21 N11$ S11 W21 N11
W15 S63 E13 S5 E12 FOP=[YR=2019] S3 E10 N3 FGR=[YR=2019] E20
N22 W22 S10 E1 S12 E1$ W1 N2 W7 S2 W2$ E2 N2 E7 N10 W1 N10
E22 N46$.

BAS
2019

19

11

21

11

15

63

13

5

12

7

10

10

22

46

FOP
2019

21

11

21

11

FOP
2019

3
10

3

7

FGR
2019

20

22

22

10

12

1 0855 CONC PAVER 0 100 0 0 1,290.00 SF 10.00 10.00 100 2019 2019 3 97 12,513

2 0504 FP-ELECTRI 0 100 0 0 2.00 UT 2,000.00 2,000.00 100 2019 2019 3 98 3,920

3 0861 POOL GUNIT 0 100 0 0 260.00 SF 85.00 85.00 100 2021 2021 3 93 20,553

4 0911 SCRN RM A 0 100 55 17 935.00 SF 17.50 17.50 100 2021 2021 3 90 14,726

5 0855 CONC PAVER 0 100 0 0 675.00 SF 10.00 10.00 100 2021 2021 3 99 6,683

6 0855 CONC PAVER 0 100 0 0 427.00 SF 10.00 10.00 100 2021 2021 3 99 4,227

7 0476 VF 6 SBPL 0 100 0 0 72.00 LF 32.00 32.00 100 2021 2021 3 96 2,212

64,834

1 000100 C RES 100 PUD 0.00 0.00 1.00 LT 1.00 1.00 1.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 300,000


